

1.1 moves to amend S.F. No.; H.F. No., Document LCPR10-039,
1.2 as follows:

1.3 Page 3, line 1, strike "who" and insert "whose salaries"

1.4 Page 3, line 3, after "Universities" insert "who are"

1.5 Page 3, line 8, after "legislature" insert "who are"

1.6 Page 3, line 16, after "employees" insert "who are"

1.7 Page 3, line 17, after "Commission" insert "and"

1.8 Page 3, line 22, after "excluded" insert "under subdivision 2b" and before "covered"

1.9 insert "are"

1.10 Page 3, line 25, after "personnel" insert "who were"

1.11 Page 3, line 30, after "(14)" insert "personnel who are employed as"

1.12 Page 3, line 32, after "persons" insert "who are"

1.13 Page 4, line 19, after "concerning" insert a comma

1.14 Page 4, line 20, after "chapter," insert "chapter 3A, 352B, 352C, 352D, or 490,"

1.15 Page 5, line 17, delete "proper" and insert "correct retirement"

1.16 Page 5, line 19, before "defined" insert "correct"

1.17 Page 5, line 28, strike "shall" and insert "must"

1.18 Page 5, line 34, strike "shall be" and insert "are"

1.19 Page 6, line 11, strike "shall" and insert "may"

1.20 Page 7, line 13, strike "shall" and insert "must"

1.21 Page 7, line 16, after "provided" insert "that" and strike "will" and insert "do"

1.22 Page 7, line 29, strike "shall" and insert "must"

1.23 Page 7, line 30, strike the second "pursuant to" and insert "under"

1.24 Page 8, line 1, before "At" insert "(a)"

1.25 Page 8, line 5, after the period insert:

1.26 "(b)"

1.27 Page 8, line 24, delete "obtained" and insert "obtains"

1.28 Page 14, line 2, strike the comma

1.29 Page 19, line 20, strike ", provided that" and insert "if"

1.30 Page 21, line 34, after "students" insert "who are"

1.31 Page 22, line 21, after "help" insert "who perform services" and after "institutions"

1.32 insert a comma

1.33 Page 23, line 10, after "interns" insert "who are"

1.34 Page 24, line 18, strike "with" and insert "who are employed under"

1.35 Page 24, line 20, after "date" insert "that"

1.36 Page 28, line 15, strike "shall" and insert "is" and strike "be"

- 2.1 Page 28, line 18, after "event" insert "that"
- 2.2 Page 32, line 24, strike "shall begin" and insert "begins"
- 2.3 Page 32, lines 27 and 28, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 2.4 Page 33, line 11, strike "cannot" and insert "may not"
- 2.5 Page 34, line 8, after "or" insert "who have not been"
- 2.6 Page 34, line 14, after "day" insert "that"
- 2.7 Page 34, line 25, after "persons" insert "who are"
- 2.8 Page 35, line 1, delete "Public Employee"
- 2.9 Page 35, line 2, delete "Retirement Association" and after "general" insert "employee
- 2.10 retirement"
- 2.11 Page 35, line 27, strike "public" and insert "general"
- 2.12 Page 37, line 9, strike "working for" and insert "who are employed by" and strike "
- 2.13 with" and insert "under"
- 2.14 Page 37, line 23, strike "public" and insert "general" and strike "fund" and insert "
- 2.15 plan" and strike "fund" and insert "plan"
- 2.16 Page 37, line 28, strike "; provided that" and insert ", but"
- 2.17 Page 37, line 30, strike "public" and insert "general" and strike "fund" and insert "
- 2.18 plan"
- 2.19 Page 37, line 31, strike "fund" and insert "plan"
- 2.20 Page 38, line 4, before "employed" insert "who are"
- 2.21 Page 38, line 7, before "Carpenters" insert "pension plan applicable to" and strike "
- 2.22 pension plan"
- 2.23 Page 38, lines 11 and 19, before "employed" insert "who are"
- 2.24 Page 40, line 14, after "under" insert "the applicable provisions of"
- 2.25 Page 41, line 36, strike "is" and insert "must be"
- 2.26 Page 46, line 28, delete everything after "must"
- 2.27 Page 46, line 29, strike "counted in a manner that ensures" and insert "ensure"
- 2.28 Page 46, line 30, strike " or" and insert ", who"
- 2.29 Page 46, line 31, before "has" insert "who"
- 2.30 Page 46, line 33, strike the comma
- 2.31 Page 47, line 1, strike "the mailing" and insert "any distribution"
- 2.32 Page 47, line 29, after "shall" insert "submit"
- 2.33 Page 47, line 30, strike "submit"
- 2.34 Page 48, line 14, after the period insert "Also," and strike "also"
- 2.35 Page 48, line 35, delete "including" and insert "which may include"
- 2.36 Page 48, line 36, after "expenses" insert a comma

- 3.1 Page 49, line 6, strike the comma
- 3.2 Page 49, line 22, strike "the association shall remove" and insert "allowable service
- 3.3 credit for" and after "service" insert "if forfeited"
- 3.4 Page 51, line 15, after the period insert "Also," and strike "also"
- 3.5 Page 51, line 28, strike "shall" and insert "may"
- 3.6 Page 52, line 14, after "personnel" insert "who are"
- 3.7 Page 52, line 17, after "with" insert "the city of"
- 3.8 Page 64, line 17, after "shall" insert "either"
- 3.9 Page 78, line 9, delete the comma and insert a period
- 3.10 Page 78, line 10, strike "to" and insert "(b) The severance amounts under paragraph
- 3.11 (a) must"
- 3.12 Page 78, line 27, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"
- 3.13 Page 79, line 1, strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"
- 3.14 Page 79, line 3, strike "(d)" and before "An" insert "(e)"
- 3.15 Page 87, lines 3 and 5, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.16 Page 95, line 24, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.17 Page 115, line 9, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.18 Page 120, line 1, strike "shall"
- 3.19 Page 121, lines 15, 16, 21, and 23, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.20 Page 122, line 1, strike "shall be" and insert "is"
- 3.21 Page 122, line 16, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.22 Page 132, line 1, strike "shall" and insert "must" and strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.23 Page 132, line 6, strike "shall be" and insert "is"
- 3.24 Page 137, line 25, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.25 Page 139, line 25, after "employee" insert "who is"
- 3.26 Page 140, line 12, after "provision" insert a comma
- 3.27 Page 140, line 13, strike " shall be" and insert ", is" and after "entitled" insert
- 3.28 a comma
- 3.29 Page 140, line 14, after "qualified" insert a comma
- 3.30 Page 140, line 20, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 3.31 Page 140, line 22, strike "shall" and insert "does"
- 3.32 Page 151, line 29, strike "pursuant to" and insert "under"
- 3.33 Page 151, lines 30 and 34, strike "shall"
- 3.34 Page 152, line 1, strike "be" and insert "are"
- 3.35 Page 152, line 7, strike "pursuant to" and insert "under"

- 4.1 Page 152, line 8, strike "pursuant to" and insert "under" and strike "shall" and insert "
- 4.2 may"
- 4.3 Page 152, lines 13, 15, 16, and 24, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 4.4 Page 152, line 25, strike "shall" and insert "does"
- 4.5 Page 153, lines 2, 4, and 12, strike "shall" and insert "must"
- 4.6 Page 153, line 20, strike "pursuant"
- 4.7 Page 153, line 21, strike "to" and insert "under"
- 4.8 Page 154, line 21, strike the comma
- 4.9 Page 155, lines 2, 4, 13, 15, 27, and 28, strike "pursuant to" and insert "under"
- 4.10 Page 156, lines 4, 6, 12, and 13, strike "pursuant to" and insert "under"
- 4.11 Page 156, line 27, strike "pursuant"
- 4.12 Page 156, line 28, strike "to" and insert "under"